

East Hampton Town Board

159 Pantigo Road East Hampton, NY 11937

ADOPTED

Meeting: 04/21/16 06:30 PM
Department: Town Attorney
Category: Agreements, Contracts
Prepared By: Michael Sendlenski
Initiator: Michael Sendlenski

Sponsors: Councilwoman Kathee Burke-Gonzalez

DOC ID: 16776

RESOLUTION 2016-493

Authorize Seasonal License Agreement with Fly Blade Inc. for Airport Terminal Counter Space

WHEREAS, Fly Blade, Inc has numerous clients that frequently use flight services and at East Hampton Airport; and,

WHEREAS, Fly Blade, Inc has requested a three year seasonal license agreement so that it may maintain a seasonal counter at the Airport Terminal for the purposes of directing their customers to the appropriate arrival and departure area for flight services; and,

WHEREAS, Fly Blade, Inc recognizes that it owes the Town \$35,000 dollars for activities conducted at the airport during the 2015 season and shall pay said sum upon execution of a license agreement with the Town; and,

WHEREAS, the Town of East Hampton is supportive of a three year seasonal license agreement provided the Town receive the sum of \$35,000 for the May 1- September 30 season for year 1, \$37,500 dollars for the May 1- September 30 season for year 2 and \$40,000 for the May 1- September 30 season for year 3; and,

WHEREAS, the Town reserves the right to cancel the License agreement any time prior to the termination of said agreement now therefore be it

RESOLVED, that the Supervisor is hereby authorized and directed to execute a seasonal license agreement, in a form to be approved by the Office of the Town Attorney, for use of space in the East Hampton Airport Terminal for servicing their customers utilizing flight services.

RESULT: ADOPTED [UNANIMOUS]

MOVER: Kathee Burke-Gonzalez, Councilwoman

SECONDER: Peter Van Scoyoc, Councilman

AYES: Burke-Gonzalez, Van Scoyoc, Overby, Overton, Cantwell